



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 6

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMP 3698D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	BONNET	BUCKLED	8,974.00	8,974.00
2	BONNET HINGE LH / RH @ \$390.00 EACH	BENT	780.00	780.00
2	BONNET DAMPER LH / RH @ \$891.00 EACH	SERVICEABLE	1,782.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK	DAMAGED	692.00	692.00
1	BONNET STRIKER LOCK	BENT	241.00	241.00
1	BONNET LOCK CABLE	TORN	903.00	903.00
1	BONNET INSULATOR	TORN	1,598.00	458.00
1	BONNET SEAL	NOT FITTED	398.00	-
2	HEAD LAMP LH / RH @ \$10,498.00 EACH	O/S DISLODGE / N/S BROKEN	20,996.00	8,662.00
2	HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET LH / RH @ \$461.00 EACH	DENTED / BENT	922.00	922.00
2	HEAD LAMP CONTROL MODULE LH / RH @ \$4,982.00 EACH	NOT NECESSARY	9,964.00	-
2	HEAD LAMP NOZZLE LH / RH @ \$1,298.00 EACH	DISLODGE	2,596.00	2,596.00
1	HEAD LAMP NOZZLE TUBE COMPLETE	DISLODGE	2,845.00	2,845.00
1	HEAD LAMP WIREHARNESS COMPLETE	NOT NECESSARY	8,924.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISLODGE	7,329.00	5,373.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH / RH @ \$429.00 EACH	DISLODGE	858.00	858.00
2	FRONT BUMPER NOZZLE CAP LH / RH @ \$289.10 EACH	NO SUCH PARTS	578.20	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LOGO	DISLODGE	298.00	78.54
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE	DISLODGE	1,492.40	1,492.40
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE LOGO	DISLODGE	314.00	314.00
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE INNER COWLING	BROKEN	1,399.00	1,399.00
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE COWLING SEAL	DISLODGE	496.00	496.00
1	FRONT BUMPER NO. PLATE BASE	DISLODGE	250.00	250.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	NO SUCH PARTS	894.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GRILLE LH / RH @ \$598.00 EACH	DISLODGE	1,196.00	1,196.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE GARNISH LH / RH @ \$491.00 EACH	NO SUCH PARTS	982.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP LH / RH @ \$980.00 EACH	NO SUCH PARTS	1,960.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH / RH @ \$585.00 EACH	NO SUCH PARTS	1,170.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/AIS21012430/Dvf3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
6	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR @ \$452.00 EACH	DISLODGE	2,712.00	2,712.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER	DISLODGE	120.00	120.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR WIREHARNES	NOT NECESSARY	4,985.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	DISLODGE	592.00	592.00
1	FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR TOP	NO SUCH PARTS	1,592.00	-
1	FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR LOWER	DISLODGE	1,629.00	1,629.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	DISLODGE	4,895.00	4,895.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	BROKEN / DISLODGE	489.00	489.00
2	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL SIDE GARNISH LH / RH @ \$419.00 EACH	DISLODGE / BROKEN	838.00	838.00
1	FRONT BRACE PANEL	DISLODGE	904.00	904.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER	NO SUCH PARTS	1,890.50	-
1	FRONT AIR INTAKE DUCT COMPLETE	BROKEN	1,488.10	1,488.10
1	A/C CONDENSOR	BENT	2,459.00	2,459.00
1	A/C CONDENSOR HIGH PRESSURE PIPE	BENT / CUT	1,398.00	1,398.00
1	A/C CONDENSOR LOW PRESSURE PIPE	BENT / CUT	783.00	783.00
1	RADIATOR ASSY	BENT	2,845.10	2,845.10
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	824.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	NOT NECESSARY	334.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	BROKEN	678.00	678.00
1	OIL COOLER ASSY	BENT	3,001.00	3,001.00
2	FRONT FENDER LH / RH @ \$2,490.00 EACH	BUCKLED	4,980.00	4,980.00
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LH / RH @ \$510.00 EACH	TORN / DEFORMED	1,020.00	1,020.00
1	FRONT FENDER LAMP LH	BROKEN	410.90	410.90
3	FRONT FENDER GRILLE LH @ \$240.00 EACH	2 PIECES DISLODGE / 1PIECE NOT NECESSARY	720.00	480.00
1	FRONT WHEEL HOUSING LH	NOT NECESSARY	1,982.40	-
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH LH	BROKEN	1,882.40	1,882.40
1	ROCKER PANEL LH	NOT NECESSARY	1,784.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	8,028.50	-
1	FRONT DOOR WEATHER STRIP LH	SERVICEABLE	529.00	-
2	FRONT DOOR HINGE LH @ \$201.00 EACH	NOT NECESSARY	402.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/AIS21012430/Dvf3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DOOR WINDOW MOULDING LH	NOT NECESSARY	399.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD LH	BROKEN	2,982.40	2,982.40
2	FRONT RIM LH / RH @ \$6,924.00 EACH	O/S NOT NECESSARY / N/S CUT	13,848.00	6,924.00
2	FRONT WHEEL BEARING & HUB ASSY LH / RH @ \$892.00 EACH	DAMAGED	1,784.00	1,784.00
2	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM LH / RH @ \$1,892.00 EACH	DISTORTED	3,784.00	3,784.00
2	FRONT LOWER ARM LH / RH @ \$1,092.40 EACH	DISTORTED	2,184.80	2,184.80
2	FRONT ABSORBER LH / RH @ \$1,789.00 EACH	DISTORTED	3,578.00	3,578.00
2	FRONT UPPER ARM LH / RH @ \$1,459.00 EACH	DISTORTED	2,918.00	2,918.00
2	FRONT THRUST ARM LH / RH @ \$1,398.00 EACH	NOT NECESSARY	2,796.00	-
2	FRONT STABILIZER LINK LH / RH @ \$410.00 EACH	NOT NECESSARY	820.00	-
1	FRONT STABILIZER BAR	NOT NECESSARY	1,675.00	-
1	STEERING RACK & PINION ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	8,994.50	-
1	REAR FENDER LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	17,829.40	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH	SERVICEABLE	452.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER PANEL LH	NOT NECESSARY	9,845.10	-
1	REAR FENDER LOGO LH	NECESSARY	294.00	294.00
1	REAR BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	7,298.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH / RH @ \$398.00 EACH	SERVICEABLE	796.00	-
1	REAR RIM LH	CUT	6,924.00	6,924.00
1	REAR WHEEL BEARING & HUB ASSY LH	DAMAGED	984.00	984.00
1	REAR KNUCKLE ARM LH	DISTORTED	1,894.00	1,894.00
1	REAR LOWER ARM LH	DISTORTED	1,392.00	1,392.00
1	REAR CONTROL ARM LH	DISTORTED	1,094.00	1,094.00
1	REAR UPPER ARM LH	DISTORTED	1,592.00	1,592.00
1	REAR ABSORBER LH	DISTORTED	1,890.00	1,890.00
1	REAR STABILIZER LINK LH	NOT NECESSARY	390.00	-
1	REAR STABILIZER BAR	NOT NECESSARY	1,771.00	-
1	REAR CROSSMEMBER	NOT NECESSARY	6,019.00	-
1	REAR DIFFERENTIAL	NOT NECESSARY	15,920.00	-
1	REAR DRIVE SHAFT LH	DISTORTED	13,994.00	13,994.00

Report Ref No. CS/AIS21012430/Dvf3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR WINDSCREEN	NOT NECESSARY	10,942.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR AIR BAG LH	ACTIVATED	3,985.00	3,985.00
1	FRONT PASSENGER SEAT	TORN	8,929.00	8,929.00
1	FRONT PASSENGER SEAT AIR BAG LH	ACTIVATED	4,012.00	4,012.00
1	SRS CONTROL MODULE	DAMAGED	5,001.00	5,001.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-30,603.87	-14,827.46
			275,434.83	133,447.18
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
3	TYRE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	3,000.00	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	10.00
1	HEAD LAMP CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	10.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NO SUCH PARTS	50.00	-
1	COOLANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	15.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
1	ROCKER PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	REAR FENDER SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN DAMPING SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	20.00
			4,150.00	115.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO REMOVE ALL INTERIOR UPHOLSTERLY ITEMS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.		600.00	100.00
	TO REMOVE & PANEL BEAT ALL DAMAGED ABOVE PARTS & PANELS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR LH, REAR FENDER LH AND REAR BUMPER.		6,000.00	1,600.00

Report Ref No. CS/AIS21012430/Dvf3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO RESPRAY NEW PAINTWORK FOR ALL DAMAGED AREAS.		6,000.00	1,600.00
	TO TUFF COAT DAMAGED AREAS.		300.00	40.00
	TO RNR A/C CONDENSOR TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.		300.00	100.00
	TO RNR RADIATOR ASSY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.		300.00	20.00
	TO RNR FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.		400.00	250.00
	TO RNR UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.		400.00	240.00
	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZED WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		120.00	60.00
	TO RNR FRONT DOOR MECHANISM TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	TO RNR REAR CROSSMEMBER TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	-
	TO RNR REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	500.00	-
	TO RNR REAR BUMPER SENSOR TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO RNR BOOTLID MECHANISM TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	TO RNR EXHAUST & ATTACHMENT PARTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	-
	TO RNR FRONT PASSENGER SEAT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.		200.00	60.00
	TO RNR ACTIVATED AIRBAGS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS. }		600.00	180.00
	TO RNR SRS CONTROL MODULE TO FACILITATE REPAIRS. }		500.00	-
	TO CHECK & RE-FIX ALL ELECTRICAL WIRINGS.		200.00	30.00
	TO COMPUTERIZE DIAGNOSE FAULT CODES & CONTROL UNITS. RESET ALL MEMORIES TO FACTORY DEFAULT SETTINGS.		1,000.00	150.00
			18,540.00	4,430.00
GRAND TOTAL			298,124.83	137,992.18

Report Ref No. CS/AIS21012430/Dvf3m4



RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			80,000.00
LESS EXCESS			-15,000.00
NETT LIABILITY			65,000.00

Report Ref No. CS/AIS21012430/Dvf3m4

ANG BRYAN TANI**Automotive Assessor / Investigator**

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.